FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	09-24-2	003 <sup>ET</sup>	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		V	B882-000	
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent	1025569	ached original docu	uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9_7	2-63	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
Cadbury Beverages Canada Inc.		Name: <u>Cadbury Trebor Allan</u>	. Inc	
		•		
		Internal Address: 277 Gladsto	one Avenue	
	ssociation	Street Address: <u>Toronto, Ont</u>	tario,	
<del>_</del>	mited Partnership	City: Canada M6J3L9	State: ZIP:	
Corporation-State () ↑ Ta 「 a     Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	☐ Yes ☒ No			
0.01-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1				
3. Nature of conveyance:	oracr	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	af i/	
<u> </u>	erger nange of Name	Other	<u> </u>	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit		
Execution Date: September 11, 2003		designation is (Designations must be a separate doc	☑ Yes ☐ N	
Execution Date. <u>September 11, 2005</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	ers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist	tration No.(s)	
(c)		1476126	1036329	
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications a registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed.				
Name: Howard B. Barnaby		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address: Robin Blecker & Daley				
		⊠ Enclosed		
•		Authorized to be charged t	to deposit account	
Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue		8. Deposit account number:		
		or populational name of the		
		18-164	4	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N</u>	Y ZIP: 10017	10-10-4		
09/23/2003 ECUOPER 00000061 1476126	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
A FC:8521 40.00 @				
2-FC:8522 25.00 0P				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Howard B. Barnaby September 16, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEWARK				

REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0392

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS Cadbury Beverages Canada Inc. of 2700 Matheson Blvd. East, East Tower, Suite 440/500, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, has adopted and used in its business the following trade marks which are registered in United States of America:

Number	Trade Mark	
1476126	MR BIG	
1036329	NEILSON	

AND WHEREAS Cadbury Trebor Allan Inc. of 277 Gladstone Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6J 3L9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the said trade marks.

## NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Cadbury Beverages Canada Inc. by these presents does sell assign and transfer unto the said Cadbury Trebor Allan Inc. the entire right title and interest in and to the said trade marks as set out above together with the goodwill of the business in United States of America connected with the use and symbolised by the marks.

SIGNED for and on behalf of	$\Omega_{1}/E$	
Cadbury Beverages Canada Inc.	? Defort	
	David C Foster, Director -	- Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0393

## 12-SEP-2003 16:50

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

In re-assignment of trade mark Registrations MR BIG No. 1476126 and NEILSON No. 1036329 from Cadbury Beverages Canada Inc. to Cadbury Trebor Allan Inc.

To the Commissioner of Patents:

The firm of Robin Blecker & Daley

consisting of attorneys admitted to practice in the State of New York and whose postal address is

330 Madison Avenue New York NY 10017 United States

is designated as assignee's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

Dated this 11th day of September

2003

Cadbury Trebor Allan Inc.,

David C Foster

Director - Intellectual Property

TOTAL P.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0394